
Enjoy the  
Ride!

2011/2012 Weekday
Bus Schedule 

2011/2012 Weekday  
Bus Schedule

231-941-2324

231-325-3000

231-779-0123

Empire Village Connector

Northport Village Connector

Fife Lake/Kingsley  
Village Connector

Frankfort to Traverse City Express

Kalkaska to Traverse City

Map provided by

Michigan
Land Use

Institute

Flyer developed by

Honor  

Kalkaska

Kingsley 

Lake Ann

Maple City  

Northport 

Omena

Peshawbestown 

Suttons Bay

Glen Lake 
School

Oleson’s Three Mile

BATA 
Transfer 
Station

In-town Cherriot Buses leave the BATA Transfer Station Monday through 
Friday every 30 minutes from 6:00 a.m. until 6:40 p.m. Cherriot Route maps and 

times are available at the BATA Transfer Station, or on-line at bata.net/ridebata.

Benzonia 

Beulah 

Bellaire

Buckley

Cedar 

Empire 

Fife Lake

Frankfort 

Glen Arbor 

Bellaire to Traverse City

Buckley to Traverse City

231-533-8644

Buckley 
Transfer 
Center

ACT-Antrim County Transportation
Weekday service between Bellaire and Traverse City on a fixed 
schedule throughout school year (September 1st – May 31st). 
Outside of the school year, service is available every Tuesday  

(June 1st – August 31st). Contact ACT at 231-533-8644 for reservations 
(required) and to arrange specific pick up and drop off locations.  

Note: During the summer, ACT’s Tuesday route requires 3-day 
advance reservations. ACT also offers service to Kalkaska on Monday, 

Wednesday and Friday throughout the year. Reservations are 
required and there is an additional fare. Connections to the in-town  

BATA Cherriot Buses require additional fare.

One-Way Fares: Standard $5.00 

To BellaireTo Traverse City  
Bellaire to Traverse City

A.M. P.M.

 Bellaire 11:00 4:00

 Traverse City-BATA Transfer Center 12:30 2:15

 

231-258-6808
You can take a bus on a set schedule 

 from any of these villages:

231-941-TAXI (8294)

Additional sponsorship 
provided by



BATA Village Connectors
Weekday service to and from Traverse City on a fixed schedule. No reservations required–just be at a bus stop at the listed time. 

Fare includes one free transfer to an in-town Cherriot bus. Call 231-941-2324 or check www.bata.net for more information. 
Additional stops are available on the BATA routes. Note: Parking is available at all stops shown.

One-Way Fares: Standard $3.00    Seniors / Disabled / Students $1.50  

Cadillac/Wexford Transit Authority
Weekday service between Buckley and Traverse City on 

a fixed schedule. Parking is available.  
For reservations, call 231-779-0123. 

Connections to the in-town BATA Cherriot Buses  
require additional fare.

One-Way Fares: Standard $3.00    Seniors / Disabled / Students $1.50

Kalkaska Public Transit Authority
Service Monday, Wednesday, and Friday to and from Traverse City 

on a fixed schedule. For reservations call 231-258-6808 a day in advance. 
Connections to the in-town BATA Cherriot buses require additional fare.

One-Way Fares: Standard $4.00    Seniors / Disabled / Students $2.00

Benzie Bus
Weekday service to and from Traverse City on a fixed schedule.

Reservations required; call Benzie Bus at 231-325-3000 or 
866-325-3380. For additional local routes, call Benzie Bus or check 

online at benziebus.com. Parking is available at all stops.  
Note: Times listed are approximate. Connections to the in-town 

BATA Cherriott buses require additional fare.

One-Way Fares: Standard $3.00    Seniors / Disabled / Students $1.50

Dial-a-Ride Service: All public transit agencies provide dial-a-ride service throughout their county. Call the numbers listed on the map on the back. 

Antrim County Transportation continued on back

BATA  
Empire Connector A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M.

 Empire-BP Gas Station 6:30 9:10 12:30 2:55 8:40 11:15 2:45 6:45

 Glen Arbor-Township Hall 6:42 9:22 12:42 3:07 8:28 11:03 2:33 6:33

 Glen Arbor-Homestead 6:46 9:26 12:46 3:11 8:24 10:59 2:29 6:29

 Glen Arbor-Glen Lake School 6:54 9:34 12:54 3:19 8:16 10:51 2:21 6:21

 Maple City-Gabe’s Store/Post Office 7:02 9:42 1:02 3:27 8:08 10:43 2:13 6:13

 Cedar-Buntings IGA/Post Office 7:07 9:47 1:07 3:32 8:03 10:38 2:08 6:08

 Traverse City-Tom’s West Bay 7:25 10:05 1:25 3:50 7:45 10:20 1:50 5:50

 Traverse City-BATA Transfer Center 7:30 10:10 1:30 3:55 7:40 10:15 1:45 5:45

To EmpireTo Traverse City  

BATA  
Northport Connector A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

 Northport-Tom's Grocery 6:10 8:10 11:10 2:10 4:40 8:04 10:04 1:04 4:34 6:34

 Omena-Post Office 6:20 8:20 11:20 2:20 4:50 7:54 9:54 12:54 4:24 6:24

 Peshawbestown-Casino 6:25 8:25 11:25 2:25 4:55 7:49 9:49 12:49 4:19 6:19

 Suttons Bay-Library 6:32 8:32 11:32 2:32 5:02 7:42 9:42 12:42 4:12 6:12

 Traverse City-BATA Transfer Center 7:04 9:04 12:04 3:04 5:34 7:10 9:10 12:10 3:40 5:40

To NorthportTo Traverse City  

To Fife LakeTo Traverse City  BATA  
Fife Lake/Kingsley Connector A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

 Fife Lake-Gazebo 6:30 8:50 11:30 2:40 5:00 8:44 11:20 2:30 4:54 7:04

 Fife Lake-B&B Station 6:33 8:53 11:33 2:43 5:03 8:40 11:16 2:25 4:46 7:00

 Kingsley-Northland Foods 6:44 9:04 11:44 2:54 5:14 8:25 11:01 2:13 4:34 6:49

 Kingsley-High School 6:48 9:08 11:48 2:58 5:17 8:19 10:57 2:08 4:28 6:44

 Kingsley-Brownson/Madison 6:53 9:13 11:53 3:00 5:19 8:16 10:54 2:05 4:24 6:42

 Traverse City-East Jr. High School 7:08 9:28 12:08 3:15 5:34 8:00 10:38 1:52 4:12 6:30

 Traverse City-Oleson's Three Mile 7:10 9:30 12:10 3:17 5:37 7:58 10:36 1:50 4:08 6:28

 Traverse City-K-Mart (S. Airport) 7:18 9:37 12:18 3:27 5:45 7:49 10:29 1:39 3:59 6:19

 Traverse City-BATA Transfer Center 7:30 9:50 12:30 3:40 6:00 7:40 10:20 1:30 3:50 6:10

To KalkaskaTo Traverse City  

A.M. A.M. P.M. A.M. A.M. P.M.

 Kalkaska-Municipal Center 7:00 10:00 3:00 8:45 11:45 4:45

 Traverse City-Northwest MI College 7:35 10:35 3:35 8:10 11:10 4:10

 Traverse City-BATA Transfer Center 7:45 10:45 3:45 8:00 11:00 4:00

Kalkaska to Traverse City
 

To FrankfortTo Traverse City  Frankfort to  
Traverse City Express A.M. A.M. P.M. A.M. A.M. P.M.

 Frankfort-Glen’s Market 5:45 9:45 3:45 8:55 12:55 6:55

 Benzonia-Shop “N” Save 6:00 10:00 4:00 8:40 12:40 6:40

 Beulah-Rails to Trails Building 6:10 10:10 4:10 8:30 12:30 6:30

 Honor-Gathering Place 
 at Honor Plaza

6:25 10:25 4:25 8:15 12:15 6:15

 Lake Ann-Burnett Park 6:50 10:50 4:50 7:50 11:50 5:50

 Traverse City-Munson 
 Medical Center

7:10 11:10 5:10 ----- ----- -----

 Traverse City-BATA Transfer Center 7:20 11:20 5:20 7:25 11:25 5:25

 

To Traverse City  To Buckley

A.M. A.M. P.M. A.M. A.M. P.M.

 Buckley Transfer Center 7:20 8:15 2:50 8:50 11:50 4:20

 Traverse City-BATA Transfer Center 8:00 8:55 3:30 8:10 11:10 3:40

Buckley to Traverse City
  


